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(c) the action taken to revert thesc officers back to their parent departments?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
- THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PEN-
SIONS (SHRIMATI MARGARET
ALVA): (a) to (c) Yes, Sir. 128
Police perscnnel (2 SPs, 9 DSPs, 1 Inspector, 2 Head Constables, 114 Constables) are working in the Central Bureau of Investigation after the expiry of normal tenure of deputation as prescribed under the relevant Recruitment Rules. These officials are being retained in the Central Bureau of Investigation in public intcrest and for want of suitable replacements.
Efforts continue to be made to find suitable replacements. but until they are found it is not always possible to repatriate such deputationists. Further extension is thereforc sought beyond the normal tenure.

[Engiish]

TV Relay Centres/Towers in Garhwal. Uttar Pradesh

1125. SHRI BHUWAN CHAN-
DRA KHANDURI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION & BROAD-CASTING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 8244 on May 11, 1990 and state:

(a) the places where TV relay Centres and towcrs have been set up during the last threc years and also the places where these are to be set up during 1991-92, 1992-93 and 1993-
94 in Garhwal division of Uttar Pradesh;

{b) the outlay earmarked therefor,

(c) whether there is also a scheme to set up o TV transmitter at Khera-
khal in Pauri Garhwal district of Uttar Pradesh: and

_{d) if so. the time by which it is likely to be set up?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING

SRAVANA 9,1913(S4KA)
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(KUMARI GIRIJA VYAS): (a)
Whereas two very low power TV transmitters, one cach at Bhatiari &
Uttarkhashi and two TV transposers, onc each at New Tehri & Srinagar have been set up in Garhwal division of Uttar Pradesh during the preceding 3 years, another TV transposer is targetted to be commissicned into service in this division at Mussoorie during the current financial year
(1991-92). Any further expansion of
TV scrvice in the area would depend upon the availability of adequate financial resources for the purpose.

(b) The approved Capital cost on the establishment of TV transposer at Mussoorie is Rs. 30.85 lakhs.

{c) No. Sir.

(dy Does not arise.

Doordarshan Coverage in Andhra
Pradesh

1126. SHRI DATTATRAYA BAN-
DARU: Will the Minister of IN-
FORMATION & BROADCASTING
be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of population covered by Doordarshan in Andhra Pradesh. dist-ict-wise:

{b) the location of T.V. transmitters sct up and proposed to be set up with their power in Andhra Pradesh:

(¢y whether any low power transmitters have been or are proposed to be replaced: and

(d) if so. the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (KU-
MARI GIRIJA VYAS): (a) A statement giving the required details is attached.

(b) to (d) Threc high power (10 KW) TV transmitters, one each at Hyderabad. Vijayawada and Vishakhapatnam: one high power (1 KW)
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TV transmitter at Anantapur: twenty-five low power (100 W) TV transmitters, one cach at Adilabad. Adoni.
Amalapuram, Bhadrachalam, Cuddapah, Kakinada. Karimnagar, Khammam, Kurnool. Mehboobnagar. Nellore, Ongole. Nizamabad. Produttur.
Rajhamundry. Ramagundam. Srikakulam, Tirupati. Warangal. Nalgonda, Kothagudam, Bheemadolu. Chittoor, Nandyal and Guntakal: and two Transposers (10 W). one each at Vishakhapatnam and Vijayawada arc. at present, functicning in Andhra Pradesh.

Whereas the low power (100 W)
TV transmitters set up at Vishakhapatnam and Anantapur in 1984 have been replaced by 10 KW and 1 KW transmitters respectively. schemes for the augmentation of 1 KW transmitter at Anantapur to 10 KW and replacement of the low power (100 W) transmitter at Tirupati by a 10 KW transmitter arc under implementation.
Besides. three low power (300 W)
TV transmitters. one cach at Hindupur. Jagtial. Bheemavaram and 100 W low power transmitter at Kuppam are also envisaged to be sct up in Andhra
Pradesh.

STATEMENT

District-wise population coverage in Andhra Pradesh by TV Service

District Estimated percentage
population

covered

I ' )

1. Srikakulam 4%
2. Vizianagaram 95
3. Visakhapatnam 99
4. East Godavari 78
5. West Godavari 99
6. Krishna 99
7. Guntur 98
8. Prakasam 27
9. Nelloge 46
10. Chittoor 66
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1 2
11. Cuddapah 34
12. Anantapur 31
13. Kurnool 29
14. Mehboobnagar 56
15. Rangareddi 99
16. Hyderabad 99
17. Medak 99
18. Nizamabad 61
19. Adilabad 28
20. Karimnagar 38
21. Warangal 45
22, Khammam 57

23, Nalgonda 99

The above mentioned figures arc subject to local terrain conditions and include population coverage in fringe areas where eievated. high gain antenne boosters, cte. are required for obtaining reception.

Computer Communications Network
System

1127. DR. P. VALLAL PERU-
MAN: Will the Minister of PLAN-
NING AND PROGRAMME IMPLE-
MENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the nationwide computer communications network will be completed,

(b) the time by which earth stations and computers in all districts will be set up:

(¢) whether there is any proposal to set up Flood Rclief Management System (FRMS) in Tamil Nadu: if so. the details thercof. and

(d) whcther a Natural Calamities Relief Management System is being developed: if so. the details thercof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMEN.-
TATION (SHR! H. R. BHARD-
WAJ): (a) The nation-wide computer

